jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
`® STYLES 1429, 1430, & 1431; CSA (XLPVC)
DESCRIPTION: CROSS LINKED PVC INSULATED GENERAL PURPOSE ELECTRONIC HOOK-UP WIRE
RESISTANT TO CUT-THROUGH, ABRASION, WATER, OIL, ACIDS, SOLVENTS, AND FUNGUS.
RESISTS SHRINK BACK AND DEFORMATION WHEN IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH A SOLDERING IRON.
DESIGNED FOR INTERNAL WIRING OF APPLIANCES.
SPECIFICATIONS: UL-VW1; CSA XLPVC
CONDUCTOR: STRANDED OR SOLID TINNED COPPER.*
TEMPERATURE RATING: STYLE 1429 (CSA 14444) 80°C; STYLE 1430 (CSA REW) 105°C; STYLE 1431
(CSA REW) 105°C.
VOLTAGE RATING: STYLE 1429 150 VOLTS R.M.S.; STYLE 1430 300 VOLTS R.M.S.; STYLE 1431 600
VOLTS R.M.S.
STANDARD SPOOL PUT-UP: 1000 FT, 5000 FT.
ORDERING INFORMATION: SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO. AND COLOR.
AWG STRAND    `® STYLE 1429   `® STYLE 1430 `® STYLE 1431
SIZE  CATALOG # O.D. (in.) CATALOG # O.D. (in.) CATALOG # O.D. (in.)
30 7X38 JXVB-3007 .033
28 SOLID JXVB-2801 .035
28 7X36 JXVB-2807 .036
26 SOLID JXVB-2601 .038
26 7X34 JXVB-2607 .040 JXVC-2607 .053 JXVD-2607 .083
26 19X38 JXVB-2619 .040 JXVC-2619 .053
24 SOLID JXVB-2401 .042 JXVC-2401 .054
24 7X32 JXVB-2407 .044 JXVC-2407 .058 JXVD-2407 .088
24 19X36 JXVB-2419 .044 JXVC-2419 .058
22 SOLID JXVB-2201 .047 JXVC-2201 .058
22 7X30 JXVB-2207 .051 JXVC-2207 .064 JXVD-2207 .094
22 19X34 JXVB-2219 .051 JXVC-2219 .064
20 SOLID JXVB-2001 .054 JXVC-2001 .065
20 7X28 JXVB-2007 .059 JXVC-2007 .072
20 19X32 JXVB-2019 .059 JXVC-2019 .072 JXVD-2019 .103
18 SOLID JXVB-1801 .062 JXVC-1801 .072
18 7X26 JXVB-1807 .068 JXVC-1807 .082
18 19X30 JXVB-1819 .068 JXVC-1819 .082 JXVD-1819 .111
16 19X.0117 JXVB-1619 .080 JXVC-1619 .090 JXVD-1619 .120
14 19X.0147     JXVD-1419 .134
12 19X.0186     JXVD-1219 .153
10 37X.0168     JXVD-1037 .177
8 133X29     JXVD-8133 .263
6 133X27     JXVD-6133 .343
4 133X25     JXVD-4133 .399
2 665X30     JXVD-2665 .457
1 817X30     JXVD-1817 .540
1/0 1045X30     JXVD-X01045 .575
2/0 1330X30     JXVD-X21330 .635
3/0 1672X30     JXVD-X31672 .695
4/0 2109X30     JXVD-X42109        .750
*BARE COPPER AND ADDITIONAL STRANDINGS AVAILABLE, CONSULT FACTORY.
 12